503608410 12/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3655041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/03/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BATELONE PA PROPERTIES, L.L.C.	08/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLECTUAL VENTURES FUND 83 LLC	
Street Address:	7251 W LAKE MEAD BLVD	
Internal Address:	STE 300	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6711586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)679-0580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ivrecording@intven.com

SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON, & WYATT, PC Correspondent Name:

700 WASHINGTON ST. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 701

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANN REYNOLDS
SIGNATURE:	/Joann Reynolds/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015

Total Attachments: 9

source=++ INTELLECTUAL VENTURES FUND 83 LLC DE filed Merger Certificate 03 Sept 2015#page1.tif source=++ INTELLECTUAL VENTURES FUND 83 LLC DE filed Merger Certificate 03 Sept 2015#page2.tif source=++ INTELLECTUAL VENTURES FUND 83 LLC DE filed Merger Certificate 03 Sept 2015#page3.tif source=++ INTELLECTUAL VENTURES FUND 83 LLC DE filed Merger Certificate 03 Sept 2015#page4.tif source=++ INTELLECTUAL VENTURES FUND 83 LLC DE filed Merger Certificate 03 Sept 2015#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0679 503608410

source=++ INTELLECTUAL VENTURES FUND 83 LLC DE filed Merger Certificate_03 Sept 2015#page6.tif source=++ INTELLECTUAL VENTURES FUND 83 LLC DE filed Merger Certificate_03 Sept 2015#page7.tif source=++ INTELLECTUAL VENTURES FUND 83 LLC DE filed Merger Certificate_03 Sept 2015#page8.tif source=++ INTELLECTUAL VENTURES FUND 83 LLC DE filed Merger Certificate_03 Sept 2015#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0680

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMSTR. INVESTMENTS 12 K.G., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"AMSTR. INVESTMENTS 2 K.G., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"AMSTR. INVESTMENTS 27 K.G., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"AMSTR. INVESTMENTS 3 K.G., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"AMSTR. INVESTMENTS 31 K.G., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"AMSTR. INVESTMENTS 34 K.G., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"AMSTR. INVESTMENTS 8 K.G., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"AMSTR. INVESTMENTS 9 K.G., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"ANOSOLE PASS HOLDINGS, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED

5128072 8100M

151253255

AUTHENT CATION: 2702358

DATE: 09-03-15

PATENT REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0681

3120072 8100M

PAGE 2

The First State

LIABILITY COMPANY,

"BACETILOS APPLICATIONS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"BATELONE PA PROPERTIES, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"BIVANTI SYSTEMS CO., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"C.H.I. DEVELOPMENT MGMT. LTD. IV, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"C.H.I. DEVELOPMENT MGMT. LTD. XVIII, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"C.H.I. DEVELOPMENT MGMT. LTD. XXVI, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"C.H.I. DEVELOPMENT MGMT. LTD. XXXI, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"CHISTAL FUND LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"CILSTAR RESEARCH LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"CROSSFALL AG, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

5128072 8100M

151253255

AUTHENT CATION: 2702358

DATE: 09-03-15

PATENT REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0682

PAGE 3

The First State

"DARIMTHA SI A.B. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"DOLSIAN TRI IT, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"DOWTRONE PRESS KG, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"ENSCHEDE PAK B.V., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"EPHINY CONSULTING, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"ESTICOSS DEVELOPMENT KG LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"FIRENSITI II CONSULTING LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"GESLACHT BAHN GMBH LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"HATOSHI INVESTMENTS JP, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"JORDAAN CONSULTING LTD. II, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

5128072 8100M

151253255

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 2702358

DATE: 09-03-15

PATENT REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0683

PAGE 4

The First State

"JORDAAN CONSULTING LTD. VII, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"JORDAAN HOLDINGS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"KANDEW SOLUTIONS, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"KRESTEL SOL GROUP S.I., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"KYRSAGIH BROS. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"LAMOW PIERCE GANOW LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"MADO DIGITAL UK, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"MAKSHI TU LTD., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"MOSIDIO FUND III, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"ODOACER BAC GMBH., LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"PONSET MGMT. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED

5128072 8100M

151253255

AUTHENT CATION: 2702358

DATE: 09-03-15

PATENT REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0684

PAGE 5

The First State

LIABILITY COMPANY,

"QUONTALE DOLE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"REMOLEAUX TECHNOLOGIES AG, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"SOL LABS K.G. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"SORODONO ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"TIMDOLIR LTD., LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"UNIRESIDO HOLDINGS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"WISTOLCHESTER EDGE CO. L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"WOKOL HOLDINGS 2, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"WOLPASS CAPITAL INV., L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"XIAM TREA PTE, L.L.C.", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

5128072 8100M

151253255

AUTHENT CATION: 2702358

DATE: 09-03-15

PATENT REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0685



The First State

COMPANY,

"XONPHU LINE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "INTELLECTUAL VENTURES FUND 83 LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "INTELLECTUAL VENTURES FUND 83 LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 10:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

5128072 8100M

DATE: 09-03-15

AUTHENT\[CATION: 2702358

PATENT REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0686

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

State of Delaware Secretary of State

Division of Corporations

Delivered 10:02 AM 09/03/2015

FILED 10:02 AM 09/03/2015

SRV 151253255 - 5128072 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF NON-SURVIVING ENTITIES LISTED BELOW INTO INTELLECTUAL VENTURES FUND 83 LLC

The undersigned entity, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation of the constituent entities are as follows:

	<u>Jurisdiction</u> of	
<u>Name</u>	<u>01</u> Formation	Type of Entity
The Surviving Entity:		
INTELLECTUAL VENTURES FUND 83 LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
The Non-Surviving Entities:		
Amstr. Investments 12 K.G., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Amstr. Investments 2 K.G., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Amstr. Investments 27 K.G., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Amstr. Investments 3 K.G., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Amstr. Investments 31 K.G., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Amstr. Investments 34 K.G., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Amstr. Investments 8 K.G., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Amstr. Investments 9 K.G., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Anosole Pass Holdings, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Bacetilos Applications LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Batelone PA Properties, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Bivanti Systems Co., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
C.H.I. Development Mgmt. Ltd. IV, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
C.H.I. Development Mgmt, Ltd. XVIII, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
C.H.I. Development Mgmt. Ltd. XXVI, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
C.H.I. Development Mgmt. Ltd. XXXI, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Chistal Fund Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Cilstar Research LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Crossfall AG, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

Phyllis Turner-Brim

E-signed 2015-08-26 02:51PM PDT pturnerbrim@intven.com Intellectual Ventures VP Chief IP Counsel

🛥 🕏 Document Integrity Verified 🛥

Byron E Springer Jr

E-signed 2015-08-26 05:23PM PDT

bspringer@intven.com

Adobe Document Cloud Treside Programmer RUN733HNX4X83W **REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0687**

The Non-Surviving Entities – continuing	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Darimtha Si A.B. Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Dolsian Tri IT, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Dowtrone Press KG, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Enschede Pak B.V., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Ephiny Consulting, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Esticoss Development KG LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Firensiti II Consulting LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Geslacht Bahn GmbH LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Hatoshi Investments JP, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Jordaan Consulting Ltd. II, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Jordaan Consulting Ltd. VII, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Jordaan Holdings LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Kandew Solutions, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Krestel Sol Group S.I., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Kyrsagih Bros. Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Lamow Pierce Ganow LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Mado Digital UK, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Makshi Tu Ltd., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Mosidio Fund III, Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Odoacer BAC GmbH., LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Ponset Mgmt. Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Quontale Dole Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Remoleaux Technologies AG, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Sol Labs K.G. Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Sorodono Enterprises, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Timdolir Ltd., Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Uniresido Holdings LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Wistolchester Edge Co. L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Wokol Holdings 2, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Wolpass Capital Inv., L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Xiam Trea Pte, L.L.C.	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Xonphu Line Limited Liability Company	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
 - The name of the surviving entity is Intellectual Ventures Fund 83 LLC.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of Intellectual Ventures Fund 83 LLC shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company.
- 5. The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity located at 3150 139th Avenue SE, Building 4, Bellevue, Washington 98005.

Phyllis Turner-Brim

E-signed 2015-08-26 02:51PM PDT pturnerbrim@intven.com Intellectual Ventures VP Chief IP Counsel

Byron E Springer Jr

E-signed 2015-08-26 05:23PM PDT

bspringer@intven.com

🖚 🕏 Document Integrity Verified 🛎

Adobe Document Cloud Trest TENT RUN733HNX4X83W REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0688

6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, dated August 28, 2015.

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES FUND 83 LLC

By: Symple Springer Jr (Aug 28/ 2015)
Name: Byron E Springer Jr

Its: Assistant Secretary

Phyllis Turner-Brim

E-signed 2015-08-26 02:51PM PDT pturnerbrim@intven.com Intellectual Ventures VP Chief IP Counsel

RECORDED: 12/11/2015

Byron E Springer Jr E-signed 2015-08-26 05:23PM PDT bspringer@intven.com

= 🕏 Document Integrity Verified =

PATENT
REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0689